Diocese of Cleveland CYO
Basketball Boys - 2026
BB-5th Grade-Green
Saturday, December 6, 2025

Coaches

Wear your Coaches Credentials or you will not have access to the bench area and will be required to sit in in

Arrive at the site with your athletes dressed in proper uniform with legal numbers and undergarments.

spectator area.
Remember to bring Emergency Forms, First Aid Kits & Warm-up Equipment to each contest.

Please remember to complete your scoresheet in numerical order.

If you have to forfeit on the weekend of the game, please first contact your Athletic Director, then contact the

Forfeit Line at (216) 217-9482. Please provide, Date, Time, Location, Opponent, and Schedule Name.
If you have any changes to schedules, contact your Member Athletic Director first.
Do NOT contact other coaches or facilities.

CYO Administration will officially communicate with opposing coaches and facilities.

Teams should arrive at their sites 20 minutes before the start of their game.

Announcements related to inclement weather and the status of competitions will be posted on the main page of the schedule website, X
Instagram (@CYOSportsDOC) and media as needed.

CYO inspires young people to know God, to love God, and to serve God through athletics.

95520004

95520006

95520012

95520014

95520017

95520024

95520026

95520030

12/6/2025
12/13/2025
12/20/2025

1/3/2026

1/10/2026

1/17/2026

1/24/2026

1/31/2026

12:00 PM | Sat
1:00 PM | Sat
12:00 PM | Sat
000 oy
3:00 PM | Sat
Lm0 gy
Lm0 gy
000 oy

St. Leo the Great-Cleveland / St. Leo the Great
Our / OLMC-Cleveland Gym
St. / St. Ambrose Gym - Basketball

St. / St. Anthony of Padua-Parma

Inca / Incarnate Word Academy

St. Thomas More-Brooklyn / St. Thomas More-
Gym

St. / St. Albert the Great - Gym

Holy Family-Parma / Holy Family Parma Gym

Metro Catholic (Nieves)

Mary Queen of Peace
(Lovejoy)

St. Ambrose (Bihari)

Mary Queen of Peace
(Lovejoy)

Mary Queen of Peace
(Lovejoy)

St. Albert the Great (Cirino)

St. Albert the Great (Lembach)

Mary Queen of Peace
(Lovejoy)

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Mary Queen of Peace (Lovejoy)

Our Lady of Mt Carmel - Cleveland
(Erikson)

Mary Queen of Peace (Lovejoy)

St. Anthony of Padua - Parma (Brown)

Incarnate Word Academy (Skidmore)

Mary Queen of Peace (Lovejoy)

Mary Queen of Peace (Lovejoy)

Metro Catholic (Nieves)

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Pending
Pending
Pending

Pending

Pending

Pending

Pending

Pending



