Diocese of Cleveland CYO Basketball Boys - 2026 BB-5th Grade-Green Saturday, December 6, 2025

Coaches

- Wear your Coaches Credentials or you will not have access to the bench area and will be required to sit in in spectator area.
- Remember to bring Emergency Forms, First Aid Kits & Warm-up Equipment to each contest.
- Please remember to complete your scoresheet in numerical order.
- Arrive at the site with your athletes dressed in proper uniform with legal numbers and undergarments.
- If you have to forfeit on the weekend of the game, please first contact your Athletic Director, then contact the Forfeit Line at (216) 217-9482. Please provide, Date, Time, Location, Opponent, and Schedule Name.
- If you have any changes to schedules, contact your Member Athletic Director first.
 - Do NOT contact other coaches or facilities.
 - CYO Administration will officially communicate with opposing coaches and facilities.

Teams should arrive at their sites 20 minutes before the start of their game.

Announcements related to inclement weather and the status of competitions will be posted on the main page of the schedule website, X Instagram (@CYOSportsDOC) and media as needed.

CYO inspires young people to know God, to love God, and to serve God through athletics.

4									
Event ID	Date	Time	Day	Location	Visitor	V Score	Home	H Score	Status
95520004	12/6/2025	12:00 PM	Sat	St. Leo the Great-Cleveland / St. Leo the Great	Metro Catholic (Nieves)	NA	Mary Queen of Peace (Lovejoy)	NA	Pending
95520006	12/13/2025	1:00 PM	Sat	Our / OLMC-Cleveland Gym	Mary Queen of Peace (Lovejoy)	NA	Our Lady of Mt Carmel - Cleveland (Erikson)	NA	Pending
95520012	12/20/2025	12:00 PM	Sat	St. / St. Ambrose Gym - Basketball	St. Ambrose (Bihari)	NA	Mary Queen of Peace (Lovejoy)	NA	Pending
95520014	1/3/2026	10:00 AM	Sat	St. / St. Anthony of Padua-Parma	Mary Queen of Peace (Lovejoy)	NA	St. Anthony of Padua - Parma (Brown)	NA	Pending
95520017	1/10/2026	3:00 PM	Sat	Inca / Incarnate Word Academy	Mary Queen of Peace (Lovejoy)	NA	Incarnate Word Academy (Skidmore)	NA	Pending
95520024	1/17/2026	11:00 AM	Sat	St. Thomas More-Brooklyn / St. Thomas More- Gym	St. Albert the Great (Cirino)	NA	Mary Queen of Peace (Lovejoy)	NA	Pending
95520026	1/24/2026	11:00 AM	Sat	St. / St. Albert the Great - Gym	St. Albert the Great (Lembach)	NA	Mary Queen of Peace (Lovejoy)	NA	Pending
95520030	1/31/2026	10:00 AM	Sat	Holy Family-Parma / Holy Family Parma Gym	Mary Queen of Peace (Lovejoy)	NA	Metro Catholic (Nieves)	NA	Pending